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or territory any fugitive froml justice, or any person
charged with felony or any other crime in this state;
and whenever an application shall be made to the gov- Grounds of ap.
ernor for that purpose, the district attorney, or any other favestigatod, &e.
prosecuting officer of the state, when required by the
governor, shall forthwith investigate the grounds of
such application, and report to the governor all mate-
rial circumstances which may come to his knowledge,
with an abstract of the evidence, and his opinion as to
the expediency of the demand ; but the governormay
in auy case appoint such agents without requiring the
opinion of or any report from the district attorney ; Jher s La?®
and the accounts of the agents appointed for such pur- countice.
pose shall in all cases be audited by the county board

of supervisors of the county from which such fugitive -
may have fled, and paid from the treasury of such
county.”

SECTION 2. Section one of chapter 118 of the gen-
eral laws of 1858, is hereby repealed.

SecrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 11, 1867.

CHAPTER 156.
[ Published April 19, 186%.]

AN ACT to provide for expenditures authorized by the resolu-
tions therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEctIoN 1. The secretary of state is hereby author- ﬂ‘:,?spﬁ“&‘;ﬁ.
ized and required to audit the accounts for expendi- phlet form.
tures under and in pursuance of the following resolu-
tions of the senate and assembly, to wit: No. 18 (S.,)
and No. 32 (A.,) relative to'the publication of the laws
in pamphlet form.

ECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation.
any money in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, belonging to the general fund, a sum sufficient
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" to pay the accounts authorized by this act to be
audited.
SecrIoN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved April 11, 1867.

CHAPTER 157.
[Published April 19, 1861.]

AN ACT to amend section 15 of chapter 133 0f the revised stat-
utes, entitled ¢ of costs and fees,”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as jfollows:

Pt oy mter-  SECTION 1. Section 15 of chapter 133 of the revised
statutes is hereby amended, by adding at the end of
said section the following: “The fees of interpreters
for attending in any action or proceeding pending in a
court of record, shall be two dollars and fifty cents for
each day, and one dollar and twenty-five cents for each
balf day; and for attending in any justice's court, or
before any officer, person or board authorized to take
the examination of witnesses, one dollar for each day,
and fifty cents for each half day, and the same fees for
traveling as are by law allowed to witnesses.

SEcTIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved April 11, 1867.



